Introduction to the Flea3
FireWire Camera Family
3/18/2010 2
Overview
Transitioning from the FL2 and FL2G
What’s new with the FL3
Support for FlyCapture 1.x and FlyCapture 2.x
Documentation and where to find it
Part number structure
Understanding firmware versioning
3/18/2010 3
Introducing the Flea3
The Flea3 is the next-generation of Flea2 camera
Adds 2 new Sony CCD sensors
IEEE 1394b (GigE Vision coming soon!)
Measures just 29 x 29 x 30 mm
Opto-isolated GPIO
Non-volatile flash memory
2 year warranty
3/18/2010 4
Transitioning from the FL2 and FL2G
From Flea2
GPIO may have to be re-wired since the Flea3 has opto-isolated
GPIO (see following slides)
Interface remains 1394b
Software may have to be modified to work with IIDC 1.32
Download: Guide to Transitioning from Flea2 to Flea3
From Flea2G
Electrically, the GPIO is the same (opto-isolated)
Interface remains 1394b
Software may have to be modified to work with IIDC 1.32
3/18/2010 5
What’s new with the FL3?
FireWire and GigE
New sensors (Sony ICX414 and Sony ICX618)
GPIO – comparison to FL2 and FL2G
Flash – 1 MB
IIDC 1.32 vs. 1.31
Backwards compatibility
Improved imaging performance
3/18/2010 6
What’s new with the FL3?
FireWire and GigE
All FL3’s have a locking connector
The FL3 with Sony ICX445 sensor (1.3MP)
will also be available with a GigE interface
Contact sales for availability of FL3-GE-13S2
3/18/2010 7
What’s new with the FL3?
New Sensors
Sony ICX618 (FL3-FW-03S1)
¼” Optical Size
5.6 x 5.6 mm
Available in mono and color
Benefits: Low cost, high frame rate (120 fps)
Sony ICX414 (FL3-FW-03S3)
½” Optical Size
9.9 x 9.9 mm
Available in mono and color
Benefits: Better sensitivity, largest pixel size in the lineup
3/18/2010 8
What’s new with the FL3?
GPIO
GPIO 0 and 1 are opto-isolated
GPIO 0 can only be configured as an input
GPIO 1 can only be configured as an output
Opto-isolated pins use their own ground pin
GPIO 2 and 3 are non-isolated, bi-directional as before.
Must use their own ground pin (not opto-isolated)
3/18/2010 9